
Event 32  Women 1650 Yard Freestyle 
========================================================================= 
     NCAA DII: N 16:17.66  3/15/2008 Kristen Frost, Southern Conn St 
         Meet: M 16:17.66  3/15/2008 Kristen Frost, Southern Conn St 
    Name                 Year School               Seed     Finals Points  
========================================================================= 
  1 Georgia Wright         SO West Chester     16:34.60   16:25.78   20   
    r:+0.75  27.60        56.92 (29.32) 
        1:26.67 (29.75)     1:56.37 (29.70) 
        2:26.14 (29.77)     2:55.92 (29.78) 
        3:25.76 (29.84)     3:55.76 (30.00) 
        4:25.88 (30.12)     4:55.98 (30.10) 
        5:26.13 (30.15)     5:56.32 (30.19) 
        6:26.62 (30.30)     6:56.74 (30.12) 
        7:26.91 (30.17)     7:57.09 (30.18) 
        8:27.35 (30.26)     8:57.53 (30.18) 
        9:27.50 (29.97)     9:57.72 (30.22) 
       10:27.84 (30.12)    10:57.74 (29.90) 
       11:27.86 (30.12)    11:57.75 (29.89) 
       12:27.60 (29.85)    12:57.40 (29.80) 
       13:27.25 (29.85)    13:57.03 (29.78) 
       14:26.82 (29.79)    14:56.55 (29.73) 
       15:26.25 (29.70)    15:56.18 (29.93)    16:25.78 (29.60) 
  2 Buse Topcu             FR Cal Baptist      16:34.92   16:30.27   17   
    r:+0.76  27.26        56.65 (29.39) 
        1:26.25 (29.60)     1:55.89 (29.64) 
        2:25.34 (29.45)     2:54.78 (29.44) 
        3:24.28 (29.50)     3:53.74 (29.46) 
        4:23.27 (29.53)     4:52.80 (29.53) 
        5:22.82 (30.02)     5:52.92 (30.10) 
        6:23.03 (30.11)     6:53.01 (29.98) 
        7:23.01 (30.00)     7:53.25 (30.24) 
        8:23.26 (30.01)     8:53.38 (30.12) 
        9:23.69 (30.31)     9:54.10 (30.41) 
       10:24.44 (30.34)    10:55.02 (30.58) 
       11:25.57 (30.55)    11:56.16 (30.59) 
       12:26.86 (30.70)    12:57.38 (30.52) 
       13:27.87 (30.49)    13:58.25 (30.38) 
       14:28.48 (30.23)    14:59.47 (30.99) 
       15:30.34 (30.87)    16:00.84 (30.50)    16:30.27 (29.43) 
  3 Francesca Bains        FR Queens (NC)      16:34.28   16:31.80   16   
    r:+0.76  27.70        57.59 (29.89) 
        1:27.70 (30.11)     1:57.94 (30.24) 
        2:28.08 (30.14)     2:58.46 (30.38) 
        3:28.72 (30.26)     3:59.04 (30.32) 
        4:29.26 (30.22)     4:59.44 (30.18) 
        5:29.33 (29.89)     5:59.42 (30.09) 
        6:29.65 (30.23)     6:59.72 (30.07) 
        7:29.90 (30.18)     7:59.98 (30.08) 
        8:30.26 (30.28)     9:00.37 (30.11) 
        9:30.51 (30.14)    10:00.66 (30.15) 
       10:30.89 (30.23)    11:01.08 (30.19) 
       11:31.46 (30.38)    12:01.54 (30.08) 
       12:31.89 (30.35)    13:02.04 (30.15) 
       13:32.17 (30.13)    14:02.31 (30.14) 
       14:32.53 (30.22)    15:02.57 (30.04) 
       15:32.59 (30.02)    16:02.57 (29.98)    16:31.80 (29.23) 



  4 Laura Fornshell        SO Fresno Pacific   16:34.31   16:34.26   15   
    r:+0.80  27.57        57.14 (29.57) 
        1:27.17 (30.03)     1:57.10 (29.93) 
        2:27.30 (30.20)     2:57.54 (30.24) 
        3:27.70 (30.16)     3:57.87 (30.17) 
        4:28.09 (30.22)     4:58.29 (30.20) 
        5:28.45 (30.16)     5:58.48 (30.03) 
        6:28.53 (30.05)     6:58.60 (30.07) 
        7:28.84 (30.24)     7:59.04 (30.20) 
        8:29.29 (30.25)     8:59.64 (30.35) 
        9:29.87 (30.23)    10:00.29 (30.42) 
       10:30.56 (30.27)    11:01.06 (30.50) 
       11:31.46 (30.40)    12:01.77 (30.31) 
       12:32.35 (30.58)    13:02.79 (30.44) 
       13:33.52 (30.73)    14:03.99 (30.47) 
       14:34.43 (30.44)    15:05.00 (30.57) 
       15:35.46 (30.46)    16:05.61 (30.15)    16:34.26 (28.65) 
  5 Sarah Reamy            SO Queens (NC)      16:44.54   16:34.66   14   
    r:+0.76  27.93        57.67 (29.74) 
        1:27.91 (30.24)     1:58.17 (30.26) 
        2:28.38 (30.21)     2:58.81 (30.43) 
        3:29.19 (30.38)     3:59.56 (30.37) 
        4:29.95 (30.39)     5:00.25 (30.30) 
        5:30.37 (30.12)     6:00.59 (30.22) 
        6:30.86 (30.27)     7:01.39 (30.53) 
        7:31.63 (30.24)     8:01.88 (30.25) 
        8:32.16 (30.28)     9:02.25 (30.09) 
        9:32.40 (30.15)    10:02.50 (30.10) 
       10:32.80 (30.30)    11:02.83 (30.03) 
       11:33.23 (30.40)    12:03.29 (30.06) 
       12:33.80 (30.51)    13:04.00 (30.20) 
       13:34.34 (30.34)    14:04.73 (30.39) 
       14:35.13 (30.40)    15:05.47 (30.34) 
       15:35.85 (30.38)    16:05.79 (29.94)    16:34.66 (28.87) 
  6 Emma Sundstedt         FR Nova S'eastern   16:27.40   16:36.79   13   
    r:+0.82  27.44        57.15 (29.71) 
        1:27.27 (30.12)     1:57.24 (29.97) 
        2:27.45 (30.21)     2:57.73 (30.28) 
        3:27.97 (30.24)     3:58.31 (30.34) 
        4:28.29 (29.98)     4:58.32 (30.03) 
        5:28.38 (30.06)     5:58.16 (29.78) 
        6:28.02 (29.86)     6:58.17 (30.15) 
        7:28.59 (30.42)     7:59.21 (30.62) 
        8:29.58 (30.37)     8:59.65 (30.07) 
        9:30.25 (30.60)    10:00.81 (30.56) 
       10:31.17 (30.36)    11:01.53 (30.36) 
       11:31.96 (30.43)    12:02.57 (30.61) 
       12:33.41 (30.84)    13:04.01 (30.60) 
       13:34.62 (30.61)    14:05.20 (30.58) 
       14:35.89 (30.69)    15:06.52 (30.63) 
       15:37.06 (30.54)    16:07.65 (30.59)    16:36.79 (29.14) 
  7 Erica Dahlgren         SO Drury University 16:46.53   16:45.44   12   
    r:+0.87  27.62        57.27 (29.65) 
        1:27.49 (30.22)     1:57.97 (30.48) 
        2:28.48 (30.51)     2:58.94 (30.46) 
        3:29.43 (30.49)     3:59.83 (30.40) 
        4:30.33 (30.50)     5:00.63 (30.30) 



        5:31.09 (30.46)     6:01.57 (30.48) 
        6:31.95 (30.38)     7:02.15 (30.20) 
        7:32.63 (30.48)     8:02.88 (30.25) 
        8:33.39 (30.51)     9:03.88 (30.49) 
        9:34.31 (30.43)    10:04.86 (30.55) 
       10:35.27 (30.41)    11:05.72 (30.45) 
       11:36.50 (30.78)    12:07.17 (30.67) 
       12:37.87 (30.70)    13:08.70 (30.83) 
       13:39.92 (31.22)    14:10.71 (30.79) 
       14:41.93 (31.22)    15:12.88 (30.95) 
       15:44.11 (31.23)    16:15.19 (31.08)    16:45.44 (30.25) 
  8 Simone de Rijcke       JR Lindenwood       16:47.76   16:49.77   11   
    r:+0.85  27.71        58.09 (30.38) 
        1:28.64 (30.55)     1:59.16 (30.52) 
        2:29.73 (30.57)     3:00.27 (30.54) 
        3:30.58 (30.31)     4:01.11 (30.53) 
        4:31.51 (30.40)     5:01.92 (30.41) 
        5:32.31 (30.39)     6:02.60 (30.29) 
        6:33.11 (30.51)     7:03.57 (30.46) 
        7:33.96 (30.39)     8:04.59 (30.63) 
        8:35.26 (30.67)     9:06.38 (31.12) 
        9:37.16 (30.78)    10:08.26 (31.10) 
       10:39.00 (30.74)    11:10.07 (31.07) 
       11:41.18 (31.11)    12:12.28 (31.10) 
       12:43.24 (30.96)    13:14.68 (31.44) 
       13:45.99 (31.31)    14:16.96 (30.97) 
       14:48.28 (31.32)    15:19.34 (31.06) 
       15:50.24 (30.90)    16:20.99 (30.75)    16:49.77 (28.78) 
  9 Melina Goebel          SO Grand Valley     16:52.79   16:52.72    9   
    r:+0.77  27.61        57.58 (29.97) 
        1:28.00 (30.42)     1:58.52 (30.52) 
        2:29.07 (30.55)     2:59.76 (30.69) 
        3:30.56 (30.80)     4:01.42 (30.86) 
        4:32.58 (31.16)     5:03.76 (31.18) 
        5:34.89 (31.13)     6:06.11 (31.22) 
        6:37.49 (31.38)     7:08.91 (31.42) 
        7:40.41 (31.50)     8:11.71 (31.30) 
        8:43.14 (31.43)     9:14.73 (31.59) 
        9:45.95 (31.22)    10:16.93 (30.98) 
       10:47.92 (30.99)    11:18.99 (31.07) 
       11:50.03 (31.04)    12:20.84 (30.81) 
       12:51.48 (30.64)    13:22.21 (30.73) 
       13:52.92 (30.71)    14:23.74 (30.82) 
       14:54.32 (30.58)    15:24.63 (30.31) 
       15:55.10 (30.47)    16:24.80 (29.70)    16:52.72 (27.92) 
 10 Haley Hamza            SR UCSD             16:54.89   16:53.55    7   
    r:+0.83  28.29        58.59 (30.30) 
        1:29.18 (30.59)     1:59.77 (30.59) 
        2:30.08 (30.31)     3:00.65 (30.57) 
        3:31.42 (30.77)     4:02.43 (31.01) 
        4:33.02 (30.59)     5:03.82 (30.80) 
        5:34.79 (30.97)     6:05.53 (30.74) 
        6:36.62 (31.09)     7:07.29 (30.67) 
        7:38.23 (30.94)     8:09.01 (30.78) 
        8:39.76 (30.75)     9:10.65 (30.89) 
        9:41.57 (30.92)    10:12.79 (31.22) 
       10:43.62 (30.83)    11:14.78 (31.16) 



       11:46.20 (31.42)    12:17.19 (30.99) 
       12:48.21 (31.02)    13:19.36 (31.15) 
       13:50.56 (31.20)    14:21.79 (31.23) 
       14:52.89 (31.10)    15:24.09 (31.20) 
       15:55.55 (31.46)    16:26.16 (30.61)    16:53.55 (27.39) 
 11 Annagrazia Bonsanti    SR Bridgeport       16:53.61   17:01.23    6   
    r:+0.77  28.69        58.77 (30.08) 
        1:29.44 (30.67)     2:00.25 (30.81) 
        2:30.69 (30.44)     3:01.67 (30.98) 
        3:32.57 (30.90)     4:03.59 (31.02) 
        4:34.64 (31.05)     5:05.60 (30.96) 
        5:36.18 (30.58)     6:07.01 (30.83) 
        6:37.99 (30.98)     7:09.12 (31.13) 
        7:39.94 (30.82)     8:11.11 (31.17) 
        8:42.24 (31.13)     9:13.57 (31.33) 
        9:45.08 (31.51)    10:16.19 (31.11) 
       10:47.24 (31.05)    11:18.68 (31.44) 
       11:50.00 (31.32)    12:21.25 (31.25) 
       12:52.82 (31.57)    13:24.23 (31.41) 
       13:55.47 (31.24)    14:26.92 (31.45) 
       14:58.41 (31.49)    15:29.80 (31.39) 
       16:00.69 (30.89)    16:31.25 (30.56)    17:01.23 (29.98) 
 12 Emma O'Neill           SO West Chester     17:13.21   17:01.85    5   
    r:+0.79  29.30      1:01.12 (31.82) 
        1:32.68 (31.56)     2:04.08 (31.40) 
        2:35.48 (31.40)     3:06.56 (31.08) 
        3:37.71 (31.15)     4:08.85 (31.14) 
        4:40.07 (31.22)     5:11.24 (31.17) 
        5:42.66 (31.42)     6:13.55 (30.89) 
        6:44.68 (31.13)     7:15.63 (30.95) 
        7:46.53 (30.90)     8:17.72 (31.19) 
        8:48.62 (30.90)     9:19.52 (30.90) 
        9:50.46 (30.94)    10:21.37 (30.91) 
       10:52.33 (30.96)    11:23.24 (30.91) 
       11:54.18 (30.94)    12:25.07 (30.89) 
       12:55.67 (30.60)    13:26.36 (30.69) 
       13:57.29 (30.93)    14:28.40 (31.11) 
       14:59.51 (31.11)    15:30.77 (31.26) 
       16:01.82 (31.05)    16:32.30 (30.48)    17:01.85 (29.55) 
 13 Rosalee Mira Santa An  SR Azusa Pacific Un 17:13.30   17:02.38    4   
    r:+0.71  27.89        58.28 (30.39) 
        1:28.85 (30.57)     1:59.49 (30.64) 
        2:30.01 (30.52)     3:00.72 (30.71) 
        3:31.37 (30.65)     4:02.04 (30.67) 
        4:32.66 (30.62)     5:03.50 (30.84) 
        5:34.14 (30.64)     6:04.87 (30.73) 
        6:35.60 (30.73)     7:06.56 (30.96) 
        7:37.64 (31.08)     8:08.63 (30.99) 
        8:39.83 (31.20)     9:11.07 (31.24) 
        9:42.16 (31.09)    10:13.65 (31.49) 
       10:44.63 (30.98)    11:15.80 (31.17) 
       11:47.68 (31.88)    12:19.33 (31.65) 
       12:50.83 (31.50)    13:22.62 (31.79) 
       13:54.47 (31.85)    14:26.34 (31.87) 
       14:58.19 (31.85)    15:29.85 (31.66) 
       16:01.79 (31.94)    16:33.02 (31.23)    17:02.38 (29.36) 
 14 Madeline Pitt          SR West Florida     16:50.45   17:03.05    3   



    r:+0.79  28.25        58.32 (30.07) 
        1:28.93 (30.61)     1:59.54 (30.61) 
        2:30.34 (30.80)     3:01.28 (30.94) 
        3:32.42 (31.14)     4:03.61 (31.19) 
        4:34.81 (31.20)     5:06.02 (31.21) 
        5:37.00 (30.98)     6:08.02 (31.02) 
        6:38.97 (30.95)     7:09.96 (30.99) 
        7:40.81 (30.85)     8:11.78 (30.97) 
        8:42.79 (31.01)     9:13.90 (31.11) 
        9:45.03 (31.13)    10:16.06 (31.03) 
       10:47.20 (31.14)    11:18.65 (31.45) 
       11:50.05 (31.40)    12:21.48 (31.43) 
       12:52.77 (31.29)    13:24.02 (31.25) 
       13:55.44 (31.42)    14:26.98 (31.54) 
       14:58.50 (31.52)    15:29.77 (31.27) 
       16:01.24 (31.47)    16:32.73 (31.49)    17:03.05 (30.32) 
 15 Gabriella Spajic       FR NMU              17:08.56   17:04.30    2   
    r:+0.81  28.72        59.76 (31.04) 
        1:31.08 (31.32)     2:02.38 (31.30) 
        2:33.50 (31.12)     3:04.72 (31.22) 
        3:35.98 (31.26)     4:07.17 (31.19) 
        4:38.26 (31.09)     5:09.57 (31.31) 
        5:40.77 (31.20)     6:11.86 (31.09) 
        6:43.07 (31.21)     7:14.16 (31.09) 
        7:45.33 (31.17)     8:16.52 (31.19) 
        8:47.41 (30.89)     9:18.33 (30.92) 
        9:49.33 (31.00)    10:20.44 (31.11) 
       10:51.57 (31.13)    11:22.63 (31.06) 
       11:53.78 (31.15)    12:24.91 (31.13) 
       12:56.04 (31.13)    13:27.04 (31.00) 
       13:58.12 (31.08)    14:29.17 (31.05) 
       15:00.44 (31.27)    15:31.64 (31.20) 
       16:02.92 (31.28)    16:34.00 (31.08)    17:04.30 (30.30) 
 16 Mia Wood               SO Colorado School  17:05.69   17:07.26    1   
    r:+0.77  27.78        58.89 (31.11) 
        1:30.80 (31.91)     2:02.28 (31.48) 
        2:33.40 (31.12)     3:04.92 (31.52) 
        3:36.59 (31.67)     4:08.15 (31.56) 
        4:39.52 (31.37)     5:10.78 (31.26) 
        5:41.70 (30.92)     6:12.77 (31.07) 
        6:43.72 (30.95)     7:14.72 (31.00) 
        7:46.12 (31.40)     8:17.63 (31.51) 
        8:49.03 (31.40)     9:20.56 (31.53) 
        9:51.82 (31.26)    10:23.62 (31.80) 
       10:54.83 (31.21)    11:26.33 (31.50) 
       11:57.64 (31.31)    12:28.50 (30.86) 
       12:59.65 (31.15)    13:31.09 (31.44) 
       14:02.59 (31.50)    14:33.69 (31.10) 
       15:04.79 (31.10)    15:35.94 (31.15) 
       16:07.17 (31.23)    16:37.92 (30.75)    17:07.26 (29.34) 
 17 Grace Sommerville      SR West Florida     16:56.27   17:07.75   
    r:+0.78  28.00        58.66 (30.66) 
        1:29.57 (30.91)     2:00.65 (31.08) 
        2:31.61 (30.96)     3:02.55 (30.94) 
        3:33.74 (31.19)     4:04.86 (31.12) 
        4:35.83 (30.97)     5:06.96 (31.13) 
        5:38.15 (31.19)     6:09.21 (31.06) 



        6:40.22 (31.01)     7:11.21 (30.99) 
        7:42.17 (30.96)     8:13.32 (31.15) 
        8:44.79 (31.47)     9:16.06 (31.27) 
        9:47.28 (31.22)    10:18.38 (31.10) 
       10:49.75 (31.37)    11:20.88 (31.13) 
       11:52.26 (31.38)    12:23.60 (31.34) 
       12:54.71 (31.11)    13:26.50 (31.79) 
       13:58.14 (31.64)    14:29.75 (31.61) 
       15:01.79 (32.04)    15:33.49 (31.70) 
       16:05.09 (31.60)    16:36.71 (31.62)    17:07.75 (31.04) 
 18 Caroline Jouisse       JR Delta State      16:57.09   17:14.37   
    r:+0.76  28.72        59.51 (30.79) 
        1:30.46 (30.95)     2:01.32 (30.86) 
        2:32.31 (30.99)     3:03.38 (31.07) 
        3:34.60 (31.22)     4:05.82 (31.22) 
        4:37.05 (31.23)     5:08.59 (31.54) 
        5:39.90 (31.31)     6:11.25 (31.35) 
        6:42.86 (31.61)     7:14.29 (31.43) 
        7:45.93 (31.64)     8:17.58 (31.65) 
        8:49.25 (31.67)     9:20.89 (31.64) 
        9:52.49 (31.60)    10:24.28 (31.79) 
       10:55.78 (31.50)    11:27.21 (31.43) 
       11:58.86 (31.65)    12:30.24 (31.38) 
       13:01.80 (31.56)    13:33.23 (31.43) 
       14:04.96 (31.73)    14:36.93 (31.97) 
       15:08.42 (31.49)    15:40.12 (31.70) 
       16:11.81 (31.69)    16:43.53 (31.72)    17:14.37 (30.84) 
 19 Brittany Bayes         SR TAMPA            17:16.40   17:14.61   
    r:+0.78  28.17        58.96 (30.79) 
        1:30.09 (31.13)     2:01.10 (31.01) 
        2:32.07 (30.97)     3:03.23 (31.16) 
        3:34.31 (31.08)     4:05.37 (31.06) 
        4:36.37 (31.00)     5:07.42 (31.05) 
        5:38.61 (31.19)     6:09.96 (31.35) 
        6:41.35 (31.39)     7:12.90 (31.55) 
        7:44.22 (31.32)     8:15.73 (31.51) 
        8:47.55 (31.82)     9:19.26 (31.71) 
        9:50.99 (31.73)    10:23.05 (32.06) 
       10:54.65 (31.60)    11:26.66 (32.01) 
       11:58.49 (31.83)    12:29.98 (31.49) 
       13:01.88 (31.90)    13:33.50 (31.62) 
       14:05.25 (31.75)    14:36.95 (31.70) 
       15:08.81 (31.86)    15:40.43 (31.62) 
       16:12.66 (32.23)    16:44.56 (31.90)    17:14.61 (30.05) 
 20 Tamara Miler           SR Azusa Pacific Un 17:04.27   17:15.27   
    r:+0.83  29.10      1:00.59 (31.49) 
        1:32.21 (31.62)     2:03.74 (31.53) 
        2:35.01 (31.27)     3:06.36 (31.35) 
        3:37.49 (31.13)     4:08.56 (31.07) 
        4:39.57 (31.01)     5:10.75 (31.18) 
        5:41.78 (31.03)     6:12.98 (31.20) 
        6:44.14 (31.16)     7:15.23 (31.09) 
        7:46.36 (31.13)     8:17.58 (31.22) 
        8:48.94 (31.36)     9:20.45 (31.51) 
        9:51.90 (31.45)    10:23.44 (31.54) 
       10:54.94 (31.50)    11:26.41 (31.47) 
       11:57.89 (31.48)    12:29.54 (31.65) 



       13:01.21 (31.67)    13:32.92 (31.71) 
       14:04.63 (31.71)    14:36.53 (31.90) 
       15:08.59 (32.06)    15:40.55 (31.96) 
       16:12.39 (31.84)    16:44.11 (31.72)    17:15.27 (31.16) 
 21 Taylor Beagle          FR Augustana Univer 17:08.16   17:15.34   
    r:+0.79  28.43        59.19 (30.76) 
        1:30.42 (31.23)     2:01.84 (31.42) 
        2:33.28 (31.44)     3:04.89 (31.61) 
        3:36.50 (31.61)     4:08.01 (31.51) 
        4:39.70 (31.69)     5:10.93 (31.23) 
        5:42.21 (31.28)     6:13.59 (31.38) 
        6:45.10 (31.51)     7:17.06 (31.96) 
        7:48.08 (31.02)     8:19.71 (31.63) 
        8:51.37 (31.66)     9:23.10 (31.73) 
        9:54.90 (31.80)    10:26.55 (31.65) 
       10:58.00 (31.45)    11:29.57 (31.57) 
       12:00.98 (31.41)    12:32.35 (31.37) 
       13:03.84 (31.49)    13:35.35 (31.51) 
       14:06.87 (31.52)    14:38.72 (31.85) 
       15:10.10 (31.38)    15:41.58 (31.48) 
       16:13.33 (31.75)    16:44.88 (31.55)    17:15.34 (30.46) 
 22 Merel Visser           SO UMSL             17:21.64   17:15.67   
    r:+0.78  28.18        58.66 (30.48) 
        1:29.82 (31.16)     2:00.95 (31.13) 
        2:32.36 (31.41)     3:04.15 (31.79) 
        3:35.55 (31.40)     4:06.97 (31.42) 
        4:38.46 (31.49)     5:10.46 (32.00) 
        5:42.20 (31.74)     6:13.69 (31.49) 
        6:45.57 (31.88)     7:17.11 (31.54) 
        7:49.32 (32.21)     8:20.78 (31.46) 
        8:52.56 (31.78)     9:24.19 (31.63) 
        9:55.63 (31.44)    10:27.26 (31.63) 
       10:59.18 (31.92)    11:30.93 (31.75) 
       12:02.73 (31.80)    12:34.70 (31.97) 
       13:06.02 (31.32)    13:37.33 (31.31) 
       14:08.65 (31.32)    14:40.33 (31.68) 
       15:11.48 (31.15)    15:43.30 (31.82) 
       16:15.22 (31.92)    16:46.11 (30.89)    17:15.67 (29.56) 
 23 Reagan Eickert         JR UCSD             17:02.53   17:16.25   
    r:+0.75  28.94      1:00.71 (31.77) 
        1:32.61 (31.90)     2:04.43 (31.82) 
        2:36.17 (31.74)     3:07.74 (31.57) 
        3:39.51 (31.77)     4:11.51 (32.00) 
        4:43.55 (32.04)     5:15.38 (31.83) 
        5:47.10 (31.72)     6:18.99 (31.89) 
        6:50.55 (31.56)     7:22.16 (31.61) 
        7:53.85 (31.69)     8:25.48 (31.63) 
        8:57.24 (31.76)     9:29.21 (31.97) 
       10:01.09 (31.88)    10:33.07 (31.98) 
       11:04.88 (31.81)    11:36.84 (31.96) 
       12:08.83 (31.99)    12:40.16 (31.33) 
       13:11.11 (30.95)    13:41.90 (30.79) 
       14:13.08 (31.18)    14:44.09 (31.01) 
       15:15.11 (31.02)    15:46.13 (31.02) 
       16:16.94 (30.81)    16:47.04 (30.10)    17:16.25 (29.21) 
 24 Madison Yelle          SR Nova S'eastern   17:04.81   17:16.99   
    r:+0.84  28.96      1:00.32 (31.36) 



        1:31.99 (31.67)     2:03.37 (31.38) 
        2:34.76 (31.39)     3:06.21 (31.45) 
        3:37.59 (31.38)     4:08.91 (31.32) 
        4:40.28 (31.37)     5:11.43 (31.15) 
        5:42.57 (31.14)     6:13.71 (31.14) 
        6:44.97 (31.26)     7:16.08 (31.11) 
        7:47.24 (31.16)     8:18.64 (31.40) 
        8:50.27 (31.63)     9:22.35 (32.08) 
        9:54.13 (31.78)    10:26.02 (31.89) 
       10:57.85 (31.83)    11:29.63 (31.78) 
       12:01.42 (31.79)    12:33.40 (31.98) 
       13:05.30 (31.90)    13:37.41 (32.11) 
       14:09.50 (32.09)    14:41.53 (32.03) 
       15:13.51 (31.98)    15:44.98 (31.47) 
       16:16.22 (31.24)    16:46.99 (30.77)    17:16.99 (30.00) 
 25 Christina Halverson    SR Cal Baptist      17:13.32   17:19.20   
    r:+0.81  28.68        59.62 (30.94) 
        1:30.71 (31.09)     2:02.08 (31.37) 
        2:33.65 (31.57)     3:05.33 (31.68) 
        3:37.10 (31.77)     4:08.82 (31.72) 
        4:40.53 (31.71)     5:12.16 (31.63) 
        5:43.50 (31.34)     6:14.61 (31.11) 
        6:45.81 (31.20)     7:17.24 (31.43) 
        7:48.57 (31.33)     8:20.03 (31.46) 
        8:51.65 (31.62)     9:23.35 (31.70) 
        9:54.98 (31.63)    10:27.18 (32.20) 
       10:59.04 (31.86)    11:30.62 (31.58) 
       12:02.31 (31.69)    12:34.14 (31.83) 
       13:06.54 (32.40)    13:38.45 (31.91) 
       14:10.22 (31.77)    14:42.12 (31.90) 
       15:13.93 (31.81)    15:46.00 (32.07) 
       16:17.83 (31.83)    16:49.26 (31.43)    17:19.20 (29.94) 
 26 Madeline Woody         SO Delta State      16:57.68   17:24.51   
    r:+0.74  28.29        58.58 (30.29) 
        1:29.46 (30.88)     2:00.70 (31.24) 
        2:32.06 (31.36)     3:03.46 (31.40) 
        3:35.02 (31.56)     4:06.69 (31.67) 
        4:38.33 (31.64)     5:10.11 (31.78) 
        5:42.01 (31.90)     6:13.74 (31.73) 
        6:45.33 (31.59)     7:17.25 (31.92) 
        7:49.17 (31.92)     8:21.04 (31.87) 
        8:53.06 (32.02)     9:25.02 (31.96) 
        9:57.11 (32.09)    10:29.17 (32.06) 
       11:01.00 (31.83)    11:33.10 (32.10) 
       12:04.96 (31.86)    12:37.05 (32.09) 
       13:09.27 (32.22)    13:41.44 (32.17) 
       14:13.28 (31.84)    14:45.32 (32.04) 
       15:17.67 (32.35)    15:49.94 (32.27) 
       16:21.74 (31.80)    16:53.55 (31.81)    17:24.51 (30.96) 
 27 Mackenzie Mergel       SO Cal Baptist      17:19.05   17:27.03   
    r:+0.83  28.80      1:00.18 (31.38) 
        1:31.73 (31.55)     2:03.25 (31.52) 
        2:34.90 (31.65)     3:06.64 (31.74) 
        3:38.27 (31.63)     4:10.05 (31.78) 
        4:41.71 (31.66)     5:13.80 (32.09) 
        5:45.14 (31.34)     6:16.51 (31.37) 
        6:48.18 (31.67)     7:20.09 (31.91) 



        7:52.00 (31.91)     8:23.80 (31.80) 
        8:55.76 (31.96)     9:27.75 (31.99) 
        9:59.88 (32.13)    10:32.17 (32.29) 
       11:04.27 (32.10)    11:36.44 (32.17) 
       12:08.38 (31.94)    12:40.44 (32.06) 
       13:12.49 (32.05)    13:44.29 (31.80) 
       14:16.52 (32.23)    14:48.50 (31.98) 
       15:20.53 (32.03)    15:52.55 (32.02) 
       16:24.69 (32.14)    16:56.23 (31.54)    17:27.03 (30.80) 
 28 Sierra Rhodes          JR Delta State      17:06.48   17:27.38   
    r:+0.75  28.96      1:00.23 (31.27) 
        1:31.81 (31.58)     2:03.51 (31.70) 
        2:34.98 (31.47)     3:06.41 (31.43) 
        3:38.08 (31.67)     4:09.88 (31.80) 
        4:41.88 (32.00)     5:13.61 (31.73) 
        5:45.19 (31.58)     6:16.57 (31.38) 
        6:48.22 (31.65)     7:19.97 (31.75) 
        7:51.31 (31.34)     8:22.60 (31.29) 
        8:54.62 (32.02)     9:26.40 (31.78) 
        9:58.45 (32.05)    10:30.50 (32.05) 
       11:02.41 (31.91)    11:34.49 (32.08) 
       12:06.44 (31.95)    12:38.37 (31.93) 
       13:10.62 (32.25)    13:42.69 (32.07) 
       14:14.77 (32.08)    14:46.66 (31.89) 
       15:19.09 (32.43)    15:51.25 (32.16) 
       16:23.50 (32.25)    16:55.82 (32.32)    17:27.38 (31.56) 
 29 Catalina Galea Berrau  JR Lynn             16:59.74   17:28.00   
    r:+0.78  29.34      1:00.70 (31.36) 
        1:32.07 (31.37)     2:03.68 (31.61) 
        2:35.39 (31.71)     3:07.02 (31.63) 
        3:38.58 (31.56)     4:10.14 (31.56) 
        4:41.75 (31.61)     5:13.50 (31.75) 
        5:44.68 (31.18)     6:16.05 (31.37) 
        6:47.53 (31.48)     7:19.23 (31.70) 
        7:50.90 (31.67)     8:22.56 (31.66) 
        8:54.27 (31.71)     9:26.01 (31.74) 
        9:57.95 (31.94)    10:30.00 (32.05) 
       11:01.76 (31.76)    11:33.90 (32.14) 
       12:06.12 (32.22)    12:38.21 (32.09) 
       13:10.43 (32.22)    13:42.89 (32.46) 
       14:15.19 (32.30)    14:47.32 (32.13) 
       15:19.42 (32.10)    15:51.56 (32.14) 
       16:23.80 (32.24)    16:56.13 (32.33)    17:28.00 (31.87) 
 30 Jessie Tobin           FR TAMPA            17:02.58   17:28.87   
    r:+0.75  28.88      1:00.41 (31.53) 
        1:32.22 (31.81)     2:04.13 (31.91) 
        2:36.01 (31.88)     3:07.77 (31.76) 
        3:39.56 (31.79)     4:11.37 (31.81) 
        4:43.16 (31.79)     5:14.82 (31.66) 
        5:46.44 (31.62)     6:17.87 (31.43) 
        6:49.61 (31.74)     7:21.25 (31.64) 
        7:52.82 (31.57)     8:24.86 (32.04) 
        8:56.78 (31.92)     9:28.88 (32.10) 
       10:00.77 (31.89)    10:32.79 (32.02) 
       11:04.86 (32.07)    11:36.98 (32.12) 
       12:09.15 (32.17)    12:41.34 (32.19) 
       13:13.75 (32.41)    13:45.83 (32.08) 



       14:17.92 (32.09)    14:50.15 (32.23) 
       15:22.64 (32.49)    15:54.58 (31.94) 
       16:26.45 (31.87)    16:58.00 (31.55)    17:28.87 (30.87) 
 31 Lovisa Nyman           SR West Chester     17:31.39   17:30.77   
    r:+0.81  28.17        59.16 (30.99) 
        1:30.53 (31.37)     2:01.84 (31.31) 
        2:33.24 (31.40)     3:05.06 (31.82) 
        3:36.74 (31.68)     4:08.54 (31.80) 
        4:40.21 (31.67)     5:11.91 (31.70) 
        5:43.47 (31.56)     6:15.17 (31.70) 
        6:46.72 (31.55)     7:18.51 (31.79) 
        7:50.50 (31.99)     8:21.97 (31.47) 
        8:53.77 (31.80)     9:25.64 (31.87) 
        9:57.82 (32.18)    10:29.81 (31.99) 
       11:02.04 (32.23)    11:34.68 (32.64) 
       12:07.68 (33.00)    12:40.68 (33.00) 
       13:13.55 (32.87)    13:46.41 (32.86) 
       14:18.83 (32.42)    14:51.54 (32.71) 
       15:23.82 (32.28)    15:56.91 (33.09) 
       16:29.68 (32.77)    17:01.29 (31.61)    17:30.77 (29.48) 
 32 Kaitlyn Ritchey        SO UCSD             17:05.21   17:38.32   
    r:+0.84  28.87      1:00.09 (31.22) 
        1:32.03 (31.94)     2:03.77 (31.74) 
        2:35.59 (31.82)     3:07.49 (31.90) 
        3:39.52 (32.03)     4:11.59 (32.07) 
        4:43.36 (31.77)     5:15.36 (32.00) 
        5:47.23 (31.87)     6:19.38 (32.15) 
        6:51.25 (31.87)     7:23.34 (32.09) 
        7:55.77 (32.43)     8:27.99 (32.22) 
        9:00.44 (32.45)     9:33.08 (32.64) 
       10:05.87 (32.79)    10:38.62 (32.75) 
       11:10.81 (32.19)    11:43.24 (32.43) 
       12:16.02 (32.78)    12:48.31 (32.29) 
       13:21.20 (32.89)    13:53.80 (32.60) 
       14:26.45 (32.65)    14:59.04 (32.59) 
       15:31.20 (32.16)    16:03.35 (32.15) 
       16:35.57 (32.22)    17:07.52 (31.95)    17:38.32 (30.80) 
 33 Laura Boardman         FR Indy             17:06.57   17:44.53   
    r:+0.77  27.73        58.50 (30.77) 
        1:29.97 (31.47)     2:01.74 (31.77) 
        2:33.61 (31.87)     3:05.52 (31.91) 
        3:37.36 (31.84)     4:09.44 (32.08) 
        4:41.33 (31.89)     5:13.57 (32.24) 
        5:45.52 (31.95)     6:17.72 (32.20) 
        6:50.06 (32.34)     7:22.24 (32.18) 
        7:54.45 (32.21)     8:26.88 (32.43) 
        8:59.16 (32.28)     9:31.71 (32.55) 
       10:03.86 (32.15)    10:36.31 (32.45) 
       11:08.64 (32.33)    11:41.24 (32.60) 
       12:13.94 (32.70)    12:46.79 (32.85) 
       13:19.86 (33.07)    13:52.66 (32.80) 
       14:25.77 (33.11)    14:58.88 (33.11) 
       15:32.06 (33.18)    16:05.44 (33.38) 
       16:38.64 (33.20)    17:11.84 (33.20)    17:44.53 (32.69) 
 34 Kelsey Gilbert         FR Augustana Univer 17:10.70   17:48.48   
    r:+0.81  28.86      1:00.46 (31.60) 
        1:32.45 (31.99)     2:04.68 (32.23) 



        2:37.01 (32.33)     3:09.35 (32.34) 
        3:41.90 (32.55)     4:14.19 (32.29) 
        4:46.85 (32.66)     5:19.40 (32.55) 
        5:51.60 (32.20)     6:23.79 (32.19) 
        6:56.15 (32.36)     7:28.64 (32.49) 
        8:01.07 (32.43)     8:33.64 (32.57) 
        9:06.10 (32.46)     9:38.76 (32.66) 
       10:11.14 (32.38)    10:43.74 (32.60) 
       11:16.28 (32.54)    11:48.89 (32.61) 
       12:21.77 (32.88)    12:54.46 (32.69) 
       13:27.35 (32.89)    14:00.30 (32.95) 
       14:33.08 (32.78)    15:05.89 (32.81) 
       15:39.12 (33.23)    16:12.25 (33.13) 
       16:45.13 (32.88)    17:17.29 (32.16)    17:48.48 (31.19) 
 -- Kristen Olvet          SO Simon Fraser Uni 17:20.21        DFS   

	
  
Event 33  Men 1650 Yard Freestyle 
========================================================================= 
     NCAA DII: N 15:00.51  3/14/2009 Mitch Snyder, Drury 
         Meet: M 15:00.51  3/14/2009 Mitch Snyder, Drury 
    Name                 Year School               Seed     Finals Points  
========================================================================= 
  1 Tim Samuelsen          SO Missouri S & T   15:20.15   15:08.53   20   
    r:+0.82  25.86        53.48 (27.62) 
        1:21.61 (28.13)     1:49.46 (27.85) 
        2:17.44 (27.98)     2:45.54 (28.10) 
        3:13.52 (27.98)     3:41.30 (27.78) 
        4:09.06 (27.76)     4:36.80 (27.74) 
        5:04.54 (27.74)     5:32.16 (27.62) 
        5:59.86 (27.70)     6:27.24 (27.38) 
        6:54.76 (27.52)     7:22.41 (27.65) 
        7:49.91 (27.50)     8:17.34 (27.43) 
        8:44.80 (27.46)     9:12.28 (27.48) 
        9:39.75 (27.47)    10:07.08 (27.33) 
       10:34.52 (27.44)    11:02.00 (27.48) 
       11:29.68 (27.68)    11:57.08 (27.40) 
       12:24.59 (27.51)    12:52.08 (27.49) 
       13:19.48 (27.40)    13:46.84 (27.36) 
       14:14.23 (27.39)    14:41.53 (27.30)    15:08.53 (27.00) 
  2 Franco Lupoli          SR Nova S'eastern   15:23.94   15:16.18   17   
    r:+0.67  24.96        52.87 (27.91) 
        1:21.24 (28.37)     1:49.62 (28.38) 
        2:17.74 (28.12)     2:45.95 (28.21) 
        3:14.15 (28.20)     3:41.98 (27.83) 
        4:09.82 (27.84)     4:37.71 (27.89) 
        5:05.37 (27.66)     5:32.88 (27.51) 
        6:00.47 (27.59)     6:28.07 (27.60) 
        6:55.67 (27.60)     7:23.44 (27.77) 
        7:51.17 (27.73)     8:18.68 (27.51) 
        8:46.60 (27.92)     9:14.35 (27.75) 
        9:41.69 (27.34)    10:09.15 (27.46) 
       10:36.92 (27.77)    11:04.94 (28.02) 
       11:32.98 (28.04)    12:01.00 (28.02) 
       12:29.10 (28.10)    12:57.26 (28.16) 
       13:25.40 (28.14)    13:53.51 (28.11) 
       14:21.40 (27.89)    14:49.23 (27.83)    15:16.18 (26.95) 



  3 Adam Rosipal           FR Indy             15:24.63   15:16.20   16   
    r:+0.75  25.10        52.69 (27.59) 
        1:20.80 (28.11)     1:49.03 (28.23) 
        2:17.38 (28.35)     2:45.64 (28.26) 
        3:13.68 (28.04)     3:41.64 (27.96) 
        4:09.71 (28.07)     4:37.75 (28.04) 
        5:05.69 (27.94)     5:33.74 (28.05) 
        6:01.51 (27.77)     6:29.54 (28.03) 
        6:57.35 (27.81)     7:25.52 (28.17) 
        7:53.69 (28.17)     8:21.69 (28.00) 
        8:49.68 (27.99)     9:17.64 (27.96) 
        9:45.63 (27.99)    10:13.64 (28.01) 
       10:41.49 (27.85)    11:09.43 (27.94) 
       11:37.33 (27.90)    12:05.18 (27.85) 
       12:33.00 (27.82)    13:00.75 (27.75) 
       13:28.31 (27.56)    13:55.77 (27.46) 
       14:23.06 (27.29)    14:50.24 (27.18)    15:16.20 (25.96) 
  4 Alexandre Reinbrecht   SR Drury University 15:25.35   15:19.82   15   
    r:+0.65  24.98        52.46 (27.48) 
        1:20.67 (28.21)     1:49.01 (28.34) 
        2:17.39 (28.38)     2:46.00 (28.61) 
        3:14.33 (28.33)     3:42.56 (28.23) 
        4:10.34 (27.78)     4:38.35 (28.01) 
        5:06.24 (27.89)     5:34.13 (27.89) 
        6:01.58 (27.45)     6:29.31 (27.73) 
        6:56.99 (27.68)     7:24.78 (27.79) 
        7:52.67 (27.89)     8:20.20 (27.53) 
        8:47.99 (27.79)     9:16.18 (28.19) 
        9:44.20 (28.02)    10:11.89 (27.69) 
       10:39.98 (28.09)    11:08.07 (28.09) 
       11:36.16 (28.09)    12:03.97 (27.81) 
       12:32.24 (28.27)    13:00.46 (28.22) 
       13:28.44 (27.98)    13:56.64 (28.20) 
       14:25.16 (28.52)    14:52.93 (27.77)    15:19.82 (26.89) 
  5 Nathan Sawicki         JR Delta State      15:23.58   15:22.91   14   
    r:+0.79  25.45        53.05 (27.60) 
        1:21.17 (28.12)     1:49.46 (28.29) 
        2:17.94 (28.48)     2:46.36 (28.42) 
        3:14.80 (28.44)     3:43.21 (28.41) 
        4:11.54 (28.33)     4:39.99 (28.45) 
        5:08.42 (28.43)     5:36.41 (27.99) 
        6:04.53 (28.12)     6:32.58 (28.05) 
        7:00.82 (28.24)     7:28.97 (28.15) 
        7:57.07 (28.10)     8:25.12 (28.05) 
        8:53.11 (27.99)     9:21.07 (27.96) 
        9:49.06 (27.99)    10:17.17 (28.11) 
       10:45.30 (28.13)    11:13.26 (27.96) 
       11:41.34 (28.08)    12:09.45 (28.11) 
       12:37.58 (28.13)    13:05.63 (28.05) 
       13:33.68 (28.05)    14:01.46 (27.78) 
       14:29.04 (27.58)    14:56.53 (27.49)    15:22.91 (26.38) 
  6 Mackenzie Hamill       JR Simon Fraser Uni 15:20.15   15:27.02   13   
    r:+0.78  25.34        52.62 (27.28) 
        1:20.56 (27.94)     1:48.68 (28.12) 
        2:17.20 (28.52)     2:45.59 (28.39) 
        3:13.99 (28.40)     3:42.03 (28.04) 
        4:09.89 (27.86)     4:37.82 (27.93) 



        5:05.72 (27.90)     5:33.52 (27.80) 
        6:01.30 (27.78)     6:29.33 (28.03) 
        6:57.47 (28.14)     7:25.76 (28.29) 
        7:54.06 (28.30)     8:22.38 (28.32) 
        8:50.60 (28.22)     9:18.81 (28.21) 
        9:47.02 (28.21)    10:15.66 (28.64) 
       10:43.98 (28.32)    11:12.58 (28.60) 
       11:41.33 (28.75)    12:09.91 (28.58) 
       12:38.34 (28.43)    13:07.06 (28.72) 
       13:35.98 (28.92)    14:04.29 (28.31) 
       14:32.11 (27.82)    14:59.77 (27.66)    15:27.02 (27.25) 
  7 Marti Penedes          FR Oklahoma Baptist 15:31.97   15:28.22   12   
    r:+0.69  26.02        53.70 (27.68) 
        1:21.82 (28.12)     1:50.04 (28.22) 
        2:18.35 (28.31)     2:46.58 (28.23) 
        3:14.79 (28.21)     3:43.02 (28.23) 
        4:11.28 (28.26)     4:39.60 (28.32) 
        5:07.93 (28.33)     5:36.27 (28.34) 
        6:04.69 (28.42)     6:32.77 (28.08) 
        7:00.84 (28.07)     7:29.02 (28.18) 
        7:57.40 (28.38)     8:26.06 (28.66) 
        8:54.67 (28.61)     9:23.22 (28.55) 
        9:51.97 (28.75)    10:20.65 (28.68) 
       10:49.31 (28.66)    11:17.88 (28.57) 
       11:46.29 (28.41)    12:14.49 (28.20) 
       12:42.76 (28.27)    13:11.28 (28.52) 
       13:39.53 (28.25)    14:07.77 (28.24) 
       14:35.75 (27.98)    15:02.65 (26.90)    15:28.22 (25.57) 
  8 Throstur Bjanason      FR McKendree        15:29.68   15:29.89   11   
    r:+0.70  25.35        53.12 (27.77) 
        1:21.38 (28.26)     1:49.56 (28.18) 
        2:17.83 (28.27)     2:46.11 (28.28) 
        3:14.33 (28.22)     3:42.43 (28.10) 
        4:10.65 (28.22)     4:39.10 (28.45) 
        5:07.28 (28.18)     5:35.69 (28.41) 
        6:04.25 (28.56)     6:32.83 (28.58) 
        7:01.60 (28.77)     7:30.30 (28.70) 
        7:58.69 (28.39)     8:27.40 (28.71) 
        8:55.92 (28.52)     9:24.26 (28.34) 
        9:52.71 (28.45)    10:21.45 (28.74) 
       10:49.84 (28.39)    11:18.46 (28.62) 
       11:47.09 (28.63)    12:15.61 (28.52) 
       12:44.39 (28.78)    13:12.95 (28.56) 
       13:40.38 (27.43)    14:08.12 (27.74) 
       14:36.42 (28.30)    15:04.86 (28.44)    15:29.89 (25.03) 
  9 Federico Brumana       SO Drury University 15:32.11   15:29.99    9   
    r:+0.78  25.94        53.99 (28.05) 
        1:22.23 (28.24)     1:50.89 (28.66) 
        2:19.67 (28.78)     2:48.21 (28.54) 
        3:16.75 (28.54)     3:45.34 (28.59) 
        4:13.96 (28.62)     4:42.22 (28.26) 
        5:10.73 (28.51)     5:38.87 (28.14) 
        6:07.09 (28.22)     6:35.21 (28.12) 
        7:03.20 (27.99)     7:31.48 (28.28) 
        7:59.70 (28.22)     8:27.64 (27.94) 
        8:55.89 (28.25)     9:24.22 (28.33) 
        9:52.68 (28.46)    10:21.49 (28.81) 



       10:49.89 (28.40)    11:17.98 (28.09) 
       11:46.22 (28.24)    12:14.64 (28.42) 
       12:42.74 (28.10)    13:11.28 (28.54) 
       13:39.59 (28.31)    14:08.16 (28.57) 
       14:36.52 (28.36)    15:04.29 (27.77)    15:29.99 (25.70) 
 10 Andrew Woinoski        SO Simon Fraser Uni 15:35.28   15:30.89    7   
    r:+0.71  25.59        53.62 (28.03) 
        1:21.85 (28.23)     1:49.94 (28.09) 
        2:18.26 (28.32)     2:46.21 (27.95) 
        3:14.46 (28.25)     3:42.76 (28.30) 
        4:10.69 (27.93)     4:38.81 (28.12) 
        5:06.91 (28.10)     5:34.93 (28.02) 
        6:03.14 (28.21)     6:31.12 (27.98) 
        6:59.28 (28.16)     7:27.50 (28.22) 
        7:55.76 (28.26)     8:24.09 (28.33) 
        8:52.28 (28.19)     9:20.73 (28.45) 
        9:49.17 (28.44)    10:17.76 (28.59) 
       10:46.24 (28.48)    11:14.86 (28.62) 
       11:43.55 (28.69)    12:12.14 (28.59) 
       12:40.71 (28.57)    13:09.48 (28.77) 
       13:38.20 (28.72)    14:06.91 (28.71) 
       14:35.58 (28.67)    15:03.80 (28.22)    15:30.89 (27.09) 
 11 Matija Rafaj           FR Saint Leo        15:33.17   15:32.64    6   
    r:+0.79  25.38        53.64 (28.26) 
        1:22.26 (28.62)     1:50.77 (28.51) 
        2:19.50 (28.73)     2:48.19 (28.69) 
        3:16.76 (28.57)     3:45.59 (28.83) 
        4:14.25 (28.66)     4:42.79 (28.54) 
        5:09.84 (27.05)     5:37.40 (27.56) 
        6:05.58 (28.18)     6:33.43 (27.85) 
        7:01.37 (27.94)     7:29.47 (28.10) 
        7:57.57 (28.10)     8:25.34 (27.77) 
        8:53.10 (27.76)     9:21.36 (28.26) 
        9:49.38 (28.02)    10:17.76 (28.38) 
       10:46.68 (28.92)    11:15.53 (28.85) 
       11:44.39 (28.86)    12:13.03 (28.64) 
       12:41.71 (28.68)    13:11.24 (29.53) 
       13:39.75 (28.51)    14:08.12 (28.37) 
       14:36.78 (28.66)    15:05.84 (29.06)    15:32.64 (26.80) 
 12 Joan Casanovas         SO Drury University 15:31.58   15:38.20    5   
    r:+0.64  25.61        53.81 (28.20) 
        1:22.46 (28.65)     1:51.05 (28.59) 
        2:19.76 (28.71)     2:48.48 (28.72) 
        3:16.98 (28.50)     3:45.61 (28.63) 
        4:14.33 (28.72)     4:42.77 (28.44) 
        5:11.22 (28.45)     5:40.00 (28.78) 
        6:08.69 (28.69)     6:37.21 (28.52) 
        7:05.51 (28.30)     7:34.06 (28.55) 
        8:02.62 (28.56)     8:31.00 (28.38) 
        8:59.18 (28.18)     9:27.85 (28.67) 
        9:56.47 (28.62)    10:24.98 (28.51) 
       10:53.36 (28.38)    11:22.07 (28.71) 
       11:50.84 (28.77)    12:19.82 (28.98) 
       12:48.45 (28.63)    13:17.47 (29.02) 
       13:45.94 (28.47)    14:14.53 (28.59) 
       14:43.08 (28.55)    15:10.87 (27.79)    15:38.20 (27.33) 
 13 Robert Griffith        SR Cal Baptist      15:32.19   15:42.31    4   



    r:+0.78  25.77        53.92 (28.15) 
        1:22.36 (28.44)     1:50.80 (28.44) 
        2:19.40 (28.60)     2:47.91 (28.51) 
        3:16.28 (28.37)     3:44.80 (28.52) 
        4:13.47 (28.67)     4:42.17 (28.70) 
        5:11.06 (28.89)     5:39.97 (28.91) 
        6:08.77 (28.80)     6:37.67 (28.90) 
        7:06.27 (28.60)     7:34.92 (28.65) 
        8:03.45 (28.53)     8:32.58 (29.13) 
        9:01.47 (28.89)     9:30.24 (28.77) 
        9:59.05 (28.81)    10:27.91 (28.86) 
       10:56.64 (28.73)    11:25.37 (28.73) 
       11:54.27 (28.90)    12:23.16 (28.89) 
       12:52.21 (29.05)    13:20.88 (28.67) 
       13:49.71 (28.83)    14:18.47 (28.76) 
       14:47.33 (28.86)    15:15.84 (28.51)    15:42.31 (26.47) 
 14 Reed McKinney          FR Drury University 15:39.31   15:42.97    3   
    r:+0.76  25.64        53.88 (28.24) 
        1:22.75 (28.87)     1:51.82 (29.07) 
        2:21.00 (29.18)     2:50.02 (29.02) 
        3:18.87 (28.85)     3:47.56 (28.69) 
        4:16.38 (28.82)     4:45.02 (28.64) 
        5:13.99 (28.97)     5:42.76 (28.77) 
        6:11.60 (28.84)     6:40.37 (28.77) 
        7:09.24 (28.87)     7:38.14 (28.90) 
        8:06.89 (28.75)     8:35.92 (29.03) 
        9:04.82 (28.90)     9:33.85 (29.03) 
       10:02.63 (28.78)    10:31.27 (28.64) 
       10:59.73 (28.46)    11:28.36 (28.63) 
       11:56.92 (28.56)    12:25.64 (28.72) 
       12:54.26 (28.62)    13:22.90 (28.64) 
       13:51.65 (28.75)    14:20.01 (28.36) 
       14:48.32 (28.31)    15:16.44 (28.12)    15:42.97 (26.53) 
 15 Samuel Bryant          SR Colorado Mesa Un 15:29.23   15:44.87    2   
    r:+0.73  25.19        53.24 (28.05) 
        1:21.68 (28.44)     1:50.17 (28.49) 
        2:18.68 (28.51)     2:47.22 (28.54) 
        3:15.95 (28.73)     3:44.53 (28.58) 
        4:13.11 (28.58)     4:41.64 (28.53) 
        5:09.74 (28.10)     5:38.36 (28.62) 
        6:07.27 (28.91)     6:36.03 (28.76) 
        7:04.81 (28.78)     7:33.79 (28.98) 
        8:03.18 (29.39)     8:32.06 (28.88) 
        9:00.95 (28.89)     9:29.89 (28.94) 
        9:58.95 (29.06)    10:27.78 (28.83) 
       10:56.62 (28.84)    11:25.97 (29.35) 
       11:54.92 (28.95)    12:23.40 (28.48) 
       12:52.29 (28.89)    13:21.23 (28.94) 
       13:49.98 (28.75)    14:19.02 (29.04) 
       14:48.31 (29.29)    15:16.92 (28.61)    15:44.87 (27.95) 
 16 Patryk Golinski        SO UMSL             15:38.92   15:45.10    1   
    r:+0.68  25.30        53.46 (28.16) 
        1:22.27 (28.81)     1:51.25 (28.98) 
        2:20.15 (28.90)     2:49.28 (29.13) 
        3:18.38 (29.10)     3:47.22 (28.84) 
        4:16.07 (28.85)     4:45.15 (29.08) 
        5:14.11 (28.96)     5:42.96 (28.85) 



        6:12.01 (29.05)     6:40.66 (28.65) 
        7:09.41 (28.75)     7:38.40 (28.99) 
        8:07.47 (29.07)     8:37.23 (29.76) 
        9:05.91 (28.68)     9:34.83 (28.92) 
       10:04.02 (29.19)    10:33.43 (29.41) 
       11:02.78 (29.35)    11:31.74 (28.96) 
       12:00.59 (28.85)    12:29.81 (29.22) 
       12:58.50 (28.69)    13:27.36 (28.86) 
       13:56.40 (29.04)    14:24.81 (28.41) 
       14:52.17 (27.36)    15:19.65 (27.48)    15:45.10 (25.45) 
 17 Alex Norcini           FR Rollins College  15:43.89   15:46.18   
    r:+0.71  26.08        54.38 (28.30) 
        1:23.03 (28.65)     1:51.83 (28.80) 
        2:21.00 (29.17)     2:50.26 (29.26) 
        3:19.06 (28.80)     3:47.83 (28.77) 
        4:16.60 (28.77)     4:45.34 (28.74) 
        5:14.46 (29.12)     5:43.15 (28.69) 
        6:11.69 (28.54)     6:40.21 (28.52) 
        7:09.36 (29.15)     7:39.08 (29.72) 
        8:07.78 (28.70)     8:36.42 (28.64) 
        9:05.51 (29.09)     9:34.94 (29.43) 
       10:03.97 (29.03)    10:32.82 (28.85) 
       11:01.57 (28.75)    11:30.23 (28.66) 
       11:59.21 (28.98)    12:28.09 (28.88) 
       12:56.88 (28.79)    13:25.57 (28.69) 
       13:54.00 (28.43)    14:22.67 (28.67) 
       14:51.25 (28.58)    15:19.56 (28.31)    15:46.18 (26.62) 
 18 Samuel Brettmann       FR Nova S'eastern   15:29.39   15:47.55   
    r:+0.74  24.77        52.35 (27.58) 
        1:20.59 (28.24)     1:48.93 (28.34) 
        2:17.31 (28.38)     2:45.62 (28.31) 
        3:13.74 (28.12)     3:42.14 (28.40) 
        4:10.39 (28.25)     4:38.69 (28.30) 
        5:06.93 (28.24)     5:35.30 (28.37) 
        6:03.73 (28.43)     6:32.19 (28.46) 
        7:00.87 (28.68)     7:29.81 (28.94) 
        7:58.58 (28.77)     8:27.33 (28.75) 
        8:56.42 (29.09)     9:25.61 (29.19) 
        9:54.83 (29.22)    10:24.29 (29.46) 
       10:53.87 (29.58)    11:23.31 (29.44) 
       11:52.66 (29.35)    12:22.32 (29.66) 
       12:51.87 (29.55)    13:21.51 (29.64) 
       13:51.16 (29.65)    14:20.53 (29.37) 
       14:50.14 (29.61)    15:19.40 (29.26)    15:47.55 (28.15) 
 19 Torsten Rau            FR Colorado Mesa Un 15:39.21   15:48.22   
    r:+0.74  24.96        52.97 (28.01) 
        1:21.63 (28.66)     1:50.07 (28.44) 
        2:18.49 (28.42)     2:46.98 (28.49) 
        3:15.66 (28.68)     3:44.68 (29.02) 
        4:13.51 (28.83)     4:42.76 (29.25) 
        5:12.11 (29.35)     5:41.10 (28.99) 
        6:10.32 (29.22)     6:39.85 (29.53) 
        7:09.49 (29.64)     7:39.03 (29.54) 
        8:08.38 (29.35)     8:38.05 (29.67) 
        9:07.11 (29.06)     9:35.84 (28.73) 
       10:04.84 (29.00)    10:34.19 (29.35) 
       11:03.15 (28.96)    11:32.51 (29.36) 



       12:01.65 (29.14)    12:31.16 (29.51) 
       13:00.55 (29.39)    13:29.34 (28.79) 
       13:58.15 (28.81)    14:26.32 (28.17) 
       14:54.80 (28.48)    15:22.60 (27.80)    15:48.22 (25.62) 
 20 Blake Woodrow          SR Nova S'eastern   15:42.18   15:48.24   
    r:+0.70  25.79        54.04 (28.25) 
        1:22.79 (28.75)     1:51.46 (28.67) 
        2:20.19 (28.73)     2:49.07 (28.88) 
        3:17.72 (28.65)     3:46.50 (28.78) 
        4:15.50 (29.00)     4:44.59 (29.09) 
        5:13.60 (29.01)     5:42.41 (28.81) 
        6:11.54 (29.13)     6:40.63 (29.09) 
        7:09.57 (28.94)     7:38.73 (29.16) 
        8:07.89 (29.16)     8:36.91 (29.02) 
        9:06.05 (29.14)     9:35.31 (29.26) 
       10:04.21 (28.90)    10:33.24 (29.03) 
       11:02.13 (28.89)    11:30.80 (28.67) 
       11:59.27 (28.47)    12:27.97 (28.70) 
       12:57.08 (29.11)    13:26.21 (29.13) 
       13:55.28 (29.07)    14:23.93 (28.65) 
       14:52.98 (29.05)    15:21.78 (28.80)    15:48.24 (26.46) 
 21 Cristian Vasquez       JR Lindenwood       15:44.26   15:51.17   
    r:+0.75  25.49        53.39 (27.90) 
        1:21.86 (28.47)     1:50.68 (28.82) 
        2:19.68 (29.00)     2:48.59 (28.91) 
        3:17.65 (29.06)     3:46.72 (29.07) 
        4:15.68 (28.96)     4:44.58 (28.90) 
        5:13.56 (28.98)     5:42.42 (28.86) 
        6:11.31 (28.89)     6:40.11 (28.80) 
        7:09.47 (29.36)     7:38.85 (29.38) 
        8:08.12 (29.27)     8:37.33 (29.21) 
        9:06.47 (29.14)     9:35.70 (29.23) 
       10:05.04 (29.34)    10:34.55 (29.51) 
       11:03.74 (29.19)    11:32.81 (29.07) 
       12:02.08 (29.27)    12:31.37 (29.29) 
       13:00.55 (29.18)    13:29.29 (28.74) 
       13:58.09 (28.80)    14:26.95 (28.86) 
       14:55.69 (28.74)    15:24.03 (28.34)    15:51.17 (27.14) 
 22 Ben Evans              SO Wingate          15:39.58   15:51.18   
    r:+0.70  25.39        53.16 (27.77) 
        1:21.35 (28.19)     1:50.02 (28.67) 
        2:18.45 (28.43)     2:46.26 (27.81) 
        3:14.49 (28.23)     3:42.97 (28.48) 
        4:11.48 (28.51)     4:39.91 (28.43) 
        5:08.56 (28.65)     5:37.39 (28.83) 
        6:06.09 (28.70)     6:35.15 (29.06) 
        7:04.17 (29.02)     7:33.14 (28.97) 
        8:02.27 (29.13)     8:31.40 (29.13) 
        9:00.55 (29.15)     9:30.06 (29.51) 
        9:59.42 (29.36)    10:28.66 (29.24) 
       10:58.14 (29.48)    11:27.45 (29.31) 
       11:56.61 (29.16)    12:25.98 (29.37) 
       12:55.65 (29.67)    13:25.44 (29.79) 
       13:54.99 (29.55)    14:24.57 (29.58) 
       14:54.18 (29.61)    15:23.39 (29.21)    15:51.18 (27.79) 
 23 Luka Planinc           JR Florida Southern 15:34.17   15:51.48   
    r:+0.73  25.85        54.24 (28.39) 



        1:22.73 (28.49)     1:51.10 (28.37) 
        2:19.47 (28.37)     2:48.12 (28.65) 
        3:16.47 (28.35)     3:44.83 (28.36) 
        4:13.36 (28.53)     4:41.88 (28.52) 
        5:10.45 (28.57)     5:38.83 (28.38) 
        6:07.28 (28.45)     6:35.99 (28.71) 
        7:04.73 (28.74)     7:33.43 (28.70) 
        8:02.40 (28.97)     8:31.40 (29.00) 
        9:00.46 (29.06)     9:29.77 (29.31) 
        9:58.93 (29.16)    10:28.01 (29.08) 
       10:57.41 (29.40)    11:26.90 (29.49) 
       11:55.89 (28.99)    12:25.50 (29.61) 
       12:55.21 (29.71)    13:24.91 (29.70) 
       13:55.10 (30.19)    14:24.76 (29.66) 
       14:54.38 (29.62)    15:23.85 (29.47)    15:51.48 (27.63) 
 24 Grantas Dapkus         JR NMU              15:44.26   15:56.88   
    r:+0.66  25.47        53.29 (27.82) 
        1:21.66 (28.37)     1:50.44 (28.78) 
        2:19.42 (28.98)     2:48.28 (28.86) 
        3:17.28 (29.00)     3:46.30 (29.02) 
        4:15.43 (29.13)     4:44.58 (29.15) 
        5:14.09 (29.51)     5:43.33 (29.24) 
        6:12.62 (29.29)     6:42.42 (29.80) 
        7:11.88 (29.46)     7:41.68 (29.80) 
        8:11.39 (29.71)     8:40.56 (29.17) 
        9:09.83 (29.27)     9:39.18 (29.35) 
       10:08.62 (29.44)    10:38.22 (29.60) 
       11:07.37 (29.15)    11:36.84 (29.47) 
       12:06.23 (29.39)    12:35.62 (29.39) 
       13:05.08 (29.46)    13:34.55 (29.47) 
       14:03.84 (29.29)    14:33.12 (29.28) 
       15:01.77 (28.65)    15:30.24 (28.47)    15:56.88 (26.64) 
 25 Hendrik Faber          FR Queens (NC)      15:33.63   16:10.97   
    r:+0.66  25.74        53.85 (28.11) 
        1:22.15 (28.30)     1:50.43 (28.28) 
        2:18.62 (28.19)     2:47.01 (28.39) 
        3:15.44 (28.43)     3:44.06 (28.62) 
        4:12.89 (28.83)     4:41.94 (29.05) 
        5:11.05 (29.11)     5:40.01 (28.96) 
        6:09.38 (29.37)     6:38.90 (29.52) 
        7:08.44 (29.54)     7:38.01 (29.57) 
        8:07.71 (29.70)     8:37.73 (30.02) 
        9:07.95 (30.22)     9:37.94 (29.99) 
       10:08.02 (30.08)    10:38.03 (30.01) 
       11:08.25 (30.22)    11:38.63 (30.38) 
       12:08.94 (30.31)    12:39.51 (30.57) 
       13:10.22 (30.71)    13:41.08 (30.86) 
       14:11.52 (30.44)    14:42.06 (30.54) 
       15:12.44 (30.38)    15:42.23 (29.79)    16:10.97 (28.74) 
 26 Tanner Shore           JR Cal Baptist      16:00.76   16:13.96   
    r:+0.76  26.60        55.35 (28.75) 
        1:24.68 (29.33)     1:54.07 (29.39) 
        2:23.97 (29.90)     2:53.67 (29.70) 
        3:23.08 (29.41)     3:52.70 (29.62) 
        4:22.38 (29.68)     4:51.67 (29.29) 
        5:21.17 (29.50)     5:50.92 (29.75) 
        6:20.35 (29.43)     6:50.01 (29.66) 



        7:19.80 (29.79)     7:49.44 (29.64) 
        8:19.39 (29.95)     8:49.50 (30.11) 
        9:19.20 (29.70)     9:49.41 (30.21) 
       10:19.45 (30.04)    10:49.48 (30.03) 
       11:19.17 (29.69)    11:49.07 (29.90) 
       12:18.73 (29.66)    12:48.57 (29.84) 
       13:18.25 (29.68)    13:48.18 (29.93) 
       14:17.97 (29.79)    14:47.51 (29.54) 
       15:16.83 (29.32)    15:45.83 (29.00)    16:13.96 (28.13) 

	
  
Event 34  Women 100 Yard Freestyle 
========================================================================= 
     NCAA DII: N 48.44  3/11/2017 Theresa Michalak, West Florida 
         Meet: M 48.44  3/11/2017 Theresa Michalak, West Florida 
    Name                 Year School            Prelims     Finals Points  
========================================================================= 
                       === Championship Final ===                         
  
  1 Zuzanna Chwadeczko     SR Drury University    49.97      49.36   20   
    r:+0.71  23.68        49.36 (25.68) 
  2 Miranda Yarnell        JR WSCU                49.71      49.54   17   
    r:+0.76  23.93        49.54 (25.61) 
  3 Alexis Divelbiss       SR Wingate             50.08      49.82   16   
    r:+0.67  23.98        49.82 (25.84) 
  4 Vera Johansson         SR Drury University    49.90      49.85   15   
    r:+0.69  23.60        49.85 (26.25) 
  5 Wanda Dollmayer        FR Queens (NC)         50.35      49.99   14   
    r:+0.73  24.01        49.99 (25.98) 
  6 Mckenzie Stevens       SR Queens (NC)         49.99      50.23   13   
    r:+0.69  24.21        50.23 (26.02) 
  7 Kyrie Dobson           JR Queens (NC)         49.97      50.34   12   
    r:+0.69  23.93        50.34 (26.41) 
  8 Victoria Fonville      SO Oklahoma Baptist    50.26      51.14   11   
    r:+0.65  23.72        51.14 (27.42) 
  
                        === Consolation Final ===                         
  
  9 Lara Marshall          SR Queens (NC)         50.38      50.07    9   
    r:+0.64  23.67        50.07 (26.40) 
 10 Natalia Garriock       SR Saint Leo           50.54      50.24    7   
    r:+0.72  24.15        50.24 (26.09) 
 11 Margaret Stansberry    SR Carson-Newman       50.44      50.29    6   
    r:+0.62  24.21        50.29 (26.08) 
 12 Hana Van Loock         FR TAMPA               50.63      50.56    5   
    r:+0.75  24.33        50.56 (26.23) 
 13 Krystal Caylor         FR Indy                50.69      50.59    4   
    r:+0.72  24.50        50.59 (26.09) 
 14 Josephina Lorda        JR Queens (NC)         50.43      50.90    3   
    r:+0.70  24.48        50.90 (26.42) 
 15 Andrea Bryson          SR St. Cloud St        50.81      50.98    2   
    r:+0.73  24.58        50.98 (26.40) 
 16 Michelle Prayson       JR Queens (NC)         50.44      51.13    1   
    r:+0.73  24.39        51.13 (26.74) 
  
                          === Preliminaries ===                           
  



 14 Yekaterina Rudenko     SR Drury University    50.57              
     r:0.75  24.04        50.57 (26.53) 
 18 Georgia DaCruz         SO Queens (NC)         50.96              
     r:0.68  24.57        50.96 (26.39) 
 19 Sydney Panzarino       SR Nova S'eastern      51.01              
     r:0.68  24.43        51.01 (26.58) 
 20 Tabitha Read-Cayton    SO West Florida        51.03              
     r:0.78  24.37        51.03 (26.66) 
 21 Ciara Franke           FR UCSD                51.05              
     r:0.77  24.66        51.05 (26.39) 
 21 Maria Madsen           JR Wingate             51.05              
     r:0.72  24.23        51.05 (26.82) 
 23 Jamie Fitzpatrick      SR Truman St.          51.11              
     r:0.71  24.68        51.11 (26.43) 
 24 Lezlie Bueno Estrada   JR Wayne State         51.14              
     r:0.74  24.44        51.14 (26.70) 
 25 Nicole Sisson          SR Truman St.          51.16              
     r:0.65  24.65        51.16 (26.51) 
 26 Sierra Forbord         FR Colorado Mesa Un    51.18              
     r:0.68  24.72        51.18 (26.46) 
 27 Lena Soulas            FR NMU                 51.19              
     r:0.77  24.67        51.19 (26.52) 
 28 Lisa Postma            JR Carson-Newman       51.24              
     r:0.67  24.33        51.24 (26.91) 
 29 Megan Waddell          SO TAMPA               51.27              
     r:0.65  24.56        51.27 (26.71) 
 30 Celina Batsel          JR Delta State         51.30              
     r:0.62  24.35        51.30 (26.95) 
 31 Abigail Lunzmann       JR Drury University    51.31              
     r:0.70  24.34        51.31 (26.97) 
 32 Allie Klinger          SO CSU East Bay        51.33              
     r:0.66  24.47        51.33 (26.86) 
 33 Sofia Petrenko         SR Cal Baptist         51.38              
     r:0.75  24.69        51.38 (26.69) 
 34 Laura Bendfeldt        SR LIU Post            51.44              
     r:0.65  24.19        51.44 (27.25) 
 35 Molly O'Hara           SO TAMPA               51.51              
     r:0.74  24.51        51.51 (27.00) 
 36 Nicole Smith           JR IUP                 51.54              
     r:0.65  24.68        51.54 (26.86) 
 37 Caroline Oster         JR Nova S'eastern      51.55              
     r:0.73  24.93        51.55 (26.62) 
 38 Emily Longfellow       SO Cal Baptist         51.58              
     r:0.72  24.95        51.58 (26.63) 
 39 Nina Stegu             JR Bridgeport          51.63              
     r:0.71  24.52        51.63 (27.11) 
 40 Jordan Shows           SR Nova S'eastern      51.64              
     r:0.71  24.26        51.64 (27.38) 
 41 Gabrielle Gauntt       FR TAMPA               51.66              
     r:0.72  24.72        51.66 (26.94) 
 42 Nicole Young           SR Bloomsburg          51.80              
     r:0.66  24.69        51.80 (27.11) 
 43 Mikaela Lantz          SO West Chester        51.81              
     r:0.73  24.57        51.81 (27.24) 
 43 Morgan Fischer         JR Lindenwood          51.81              
     r:0.78  24.69        51.81 (27.12) 
 45 Haley Groteler         FR Wayne State         51.84              



     r:0.75  24.79        51.84 (27.05) 
 46 Cecilia Hake           SR Minnesota State     51.88              
     r:0.73  24.74        51.88 (27.14) 
 47 Milica Sostarec        SO McKendree           51.92              
     r:0.75  24.52        51.92 (27.40) 
 48 Kaleigh Sharkey        FR Simon Fraser Uni    51.97              
     r:0.76  25.08        51.97 (26.89) 
 49 Giulia Marcon          FR Sioux Falls         52.03              
     r:0.66  24.71        52.03 (27.32) 
 50 Chelsea Gehrke         SO St. Cloud St        52.07              
     r:0.68  24.74        52.07 (27.33) 
 51 Melanie Soenksen       SR Saginaw Valley      52.08              
     r:0.79  24.62        52.08 (27.46) 
 52 Meghan Keithly         SO West Chester        52.51              
     r:0.70  25.11        52.51 (27.40) 
 -- Katja Hajdinjak        SR Florida Southern     DFS               
 -- Annie Lindstrom        SO Saint Leo            DFS   

	
  
Event 35  Men 100 Yard Freestyle 
========================================================================= 
     NCAA DII: N 42.61  3/17/2012 Andrey Seryy, Wayne State 
         Meet: M 42.61  3/17/2012 Andrey Seryy, Wayne State 
    Name                 Year School            Prelims     Finals Points  
========================================================================= 
                       === Championship Final ===                         
  
  1 Marius Kusch           JR Queens (NC)         42.76      42.42N  20   
    r:+0.72  20.27        42.42 (22.15) 
  2 Victor Rocha Furtado   JR Florida Tech        43.56      43.18   17   
    r:+0.62  20.79        43.18 (22.39) 
  3 Mattia Schirru         JR Delta State         43.61      43.49   16   
    r:+0.64  20.73        43.49 (22.76) 
  4 Guilherme Zavaneli     JR Indy                43.85      43.63   15   
    r:+0.64  21.01        43.63 (22.62) 
  5 Jerome Heidrich        JR Cal Baptist         43.69      43.67   14   
    r:+0.69  20.82        43.67 (22.85) 
  6 Dmitry Belolipetskiy   SO Fresno Pacific      43.75      43.71   13   
    r:+0.66  20.87        43.71 (22.84) 
  7 Alen Mosic             FR Queens (NC)         43.99      43.96   12   
    r:+0.72  20.86        43.96 (23.10) 
  8 Hunter Bains           SR Saint Leo           43.94      44.28   11   
    r:+0.65  21.03        44.28 (23.25) 
  
                        === Consolation Final ===                         
  
  9 Christopher Mayes      SR Queens (NC)         44.03      43.57    9   
    r:+0.64  20.88        43.57 (22.69) 
 10 Julien-pierre Goyeche  SR Oklahoma Baptist    44.12      43.80    7   
    r:+0.67  20.75        43.80 (23.05) 
 11 Lukas Kraft            FR Wingate             44.26      44.04    6   
    r:+0.66  21.17        44.04 (22.87) 
 12 Matija Pucarevic       FR McKendree           44.17      44.31    5   
    r:+0.64  21.07        44.31 (23.24) 
 13 Samuel Heveroh         JR Truman St.          44.39      44.52    4   
    r:+0.67  21.34        44.52 (23.18) 
 14 David Lambert          SR Oklahoma Baptist    44.28      44.67    3   



    r:+0.67  20.60        44.67 (24.07) 
 15 Julian Coster          JR Nova S'eastern      44.37      44.74    2   
    r:+0.68  21.57        44.74 (23.17) 
 16 Zachary Linder         FR Lindenwood          44.34      44.78    1   
    r:+0.59  21.30        44.78 (23.48) 
  
                          === Preliminaries ===                           
  
 17 Matthew Holmes         JR Florida Southern    44.44              
     r:0.63  21.30        44.44 (23.14) 
 18 Dmytro Sydorchenko     SO Queens (NC)         44.49              
     r:0.61  20.79        44.49 (23.70) 
 19 Lajos Budai            SO NMU                 44.50              
     r:0.70  21.26        44.50 (23.24) 
 20 Enzo Pazos             SR Queens (NC)         44.51              
     r:0.64  21.23        44.51 (23.28) 
 20 Alexander Skinner      FR McKendree           44.51              
     r:0.73  21.31        44.51 (23.20) 
 22 Noah Franz             SR Florida Southern    44.54              
     r:0.71  21.37        44.54 (23.17) 
 23 Benjamin Walling       JR Grand Valley        44.59              
     r:0.74  21.44        44.59 (23.15) 
 24 Josh Walters           FR Cal Baptist         44.64              
     r:0.73  21.49        44.64 (23.15) 
 25 Sasha Palazzo          SO Wayne State         44.67              
     r:0.67  21.37        44.67 (23.30) 
 26 Janko Radmanovic       SR Findlay             44.71              
     r:0.63  21.08        44.71 (23.63) 
 27 Morgan Meyer           JR Missouri S & T      44.80              
     r:0.67  21.15        44.80 (23.65) 
 28 Filip Dujmic           JR Florida Tech        44.84              
     r:0.72  21.44        44.84 (23.40) 
 29 Markus Furst           SO Wingate             45.01              
     r:0.73  21.69        45.01 (23.32) 
